B

3

7/ 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION T Loc DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, /- RIGHTS RESERVED. A 6 6 5T 7R SESCRIBTION SATE ST ABYD
AT et H? | EcR-10-013718 6—2010 | CC | SX
NUMBER ~EV USED
6808/8 —1 H 1225001 LEADMAKER AIR FEED 7
6808/8 =2 H 565435—05 BENCH MODEL K AIR FEED 7
6808/8 =3 H 354500—1 BENCH MODEL G AIR FEED i
6808/8 —4 H 122500—1 LEADMAKER AIR FEED S
68308/8 —5 H 565435—5 BENCH MODEL K AIR FEED S — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 23030—1 SCR,SOC HD CAP 6-32 X .25 LG |140 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852248-4 STRIPPER /0
c808/8 —6 H 354500—1 BENCH MODEL G AIR FEED S — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 690212—1 POST,RAM 139 - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852245-1 CAM, INSERT 69
/— 680878 —7/ H — SPARE PARTS KIT -1, —2 OR —3 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 138 68
/— 6808/8 —8 H — SPARE PARTS KIT —4, —5 OR —6 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 3547771 DISC,WIRE 157 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852246—1 CAM,VALVE 6/
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 690142—1 DISC, INSULATION 1356 66
— — — — — 1 1 1 — 690124—7 WASHER,RAM 155 — — 1 1 1 1 1 T — 856287-2 RAM 65
. — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6901251 WASHER,LAMINATED 134 o4 .
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 21009-2 SCR.,SOC SET 1/4—-20 X .25 LG |133 63
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6901911 PLUG,NYLON 152 62
1 1 1 1 1 1 — 461690—1 SPACER 1317 — — 1 1 1 T 1 1 - 1-23619-6 PIN,GROOVED .188 DIA 6
TERMINAL NAME: .18/ ULTRA—POD POSI-LOCK RECEPTACLE 130 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8522981 LINK 60
521212 CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) P — — — 1 — — 1 — — 692655—1 VALVE ASSY 129 — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 - 21045-3 CRESCENT RING 59
5AD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 - 2-21002-9 SCR., BUT HD 10-32 x .75 128 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 4-23619-0 PIN,GROOVED, .188 DIA 58
LTR — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 3—-21000-7 SCR., SOC HD 10-32 x .75 127 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8522961 CLEVIS 57
A 1.078 £002 [1.98 =0.05mm]|14 AWG OR “WBW)WA — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8535211 PAWL,FEED 126 56
B |1.067 £002 [1.70 Z0.05mm] 16 AWG — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 461062-6 FEED FINGER ASSY 125 — — 5 5 5 5 5 5 — 6—21002—1 SCR., BUT HD 10-24 X .25 55
) C |.060 +002 I:,l 59 i0.05mm] 18 AWG — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 3—21001-4 SCREW, SOC HD CP 3/8-16 X .88 LG 124 54
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8522891 AIR FEED ASSY 125 — — 1 1 T 1 1 1 - 8523232 MOUNT,AIR CYL. 53
D NOT USED — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK, .38 122 — — 1 T 1 1 1 1 - 8522971 ARM,PIVOT 52
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 121 — 1 — — — 1 1 1 - 3544033 ANVIL 57
WIRE | .090 [2.29mm] F 18—14 - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 —~ 1-23030-2 SCR., SOC.HD. 8-32X.75 LOK—WEL| 120 - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 9853141 AIR CYL., 3/4 BORE X 7/16 ST | 50
INSUL | .180 [4.57mm] F $.110—.140 /5 1 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 853516—1 BLADE, SLUG 1 12 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852295—1 ROD,BACKUP jg
INSUL | 210 [5.33mm] 0 ®.140—.180 /g 117 - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 21021—4 NUT,FLEXLOC 10-32 47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH [TERM APPL SPEC FEED SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT
156— 172 | 114—02124 770 A|&4g%§§O95 45865/—2 | L2293 116 - — - - — 1 1 1 - 679166—1 BACKUP, TERMINAL 40
115 — — — — — 1 1 1 - 679166—2 BACKUP, TERMINAL 45
114 - | - 3] 3 3 3] 3 3 - 21899-2 WASHER #10 44
113 — — — — — 1 1 1 - 679166—4 BACKUP, TERMINAL 45
- — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 182 112 42 -
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 1-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3040)C 181 111 4
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 9-354778-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2965)B 180 — — 1 1 1 — — — -~ 690124—4 WASHER, RAM 110 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 679157—1 GUIDE,FRONT STRIP 40
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 7—-354778—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2850)A 179 — — 1 1 T - — - - 14903731 FINGER, BACKUP 109 - — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 223547 STUD,8—-32 39
178 A 1 — 1 1 1 — — — - 354403-5 ANVIL 108 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852251-2 DRAG 38
177 { 1 — 1 1 1 — — — — 2—904741-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 107/ — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 2-22280-9 SPRING, COMP. LC-032C-6 57
AP\ — — |REF | = — |REF | = - — 6795321 GUARD, INSERT 176 106 — - 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 21021-3 NUT,FLEXLOC 8—32 56
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 — 21026—4 WASHER, STAR 175 105 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6791582 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 55
] 174 104 — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 — 1-21899—3 WASHER, FLAT, #8 34
173 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 103 335
172 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 102 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 314864—1 SHEAR, LEFT 52
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 210172 SCR.,DRIVE 2 X.19 171 — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 3—21000-5 SCR.,SOC HD 10-32 UNF X .50 101 317
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 4612641 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 170 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 4542201 CAP, RAM 100 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 853515—1 SHEAR, RIGHT 30
4\ /2\| — — |REF| — |REF |REF| — |REF | - 8529181 KIT,A.O.M. 169 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 4—456406—7 CRIMPER, WIRE 99 29
— 1 — — 1 — - 285821 LUBRICATOR 168 { — 1 — — — 1 1 1 - 4—-456134-5 CRIMPER,INS "F” 98 — — 4 4 - 4 4 4 — 2-21002-2 SCR., BUT.HD. 8-32X.50 28
— — — 2 — — 2 — - 223112 NIPPLE 167/ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-238009-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 97 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 856231 —1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 27
A — — — | — — 1 — - 285801 FILTER, MINATURE 166 96 — — 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 223041 HEX, NIPPLE, 1/8 x 1/8 26
— — — 1 — — 1 — - 23791-2 TEE, FEMALE BRANCH 165 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 7-21002-7 SCR.,BUT. HD.5/16 UNF—24 X .75 95 29
— — — 1 — — 1 — - 223071 BUSHING, PIPE FITTING 164 94 24
163 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-22183-7 PIN, GROOVE TYP 67 .125 DIA X .63| 93 273
162 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 2-22286-2 SPRING, EXT. LE-031B-2 92 22
5 ) — — — 1 — — 1 — - 261081 BODY,QUICK CONNECT 161 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-21919—1 PIN,DOWEL .094 DIA X .375 91 — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 — 230302 SCR. SOC.HD. 6—-32X.38 LOK—WEL| 21 5
— — 2 1 2 2 1 2 - 198321 TIE,WIRE 160 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852281-2 ROLLER 90 20
159 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 354385-2 PNEUMATIC ASSY 89 19
158 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8522871 PLATE, RETAINER 88 18
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 4-21000-3 SHCS, 10-32 X 2.00 157 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8522861 LATCH, INSERT 87 — — 12 12 12 112 12 112 - 2-21002—1 SCR.,BUT.HD. 10-24X.38 17
— — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK #10 156 — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 852521—1 PIN, DOWEL MOD. .094 DIA X .49 86 16
155 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 852284 —1 ARM, LATCH 85 15
3 — — 68 | 68 68 68 68 | 68 | IN 273194 TUBING,NYLON .250 DIA 154 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL .188 DIA X 1.50 84 14
— — 2 1 2 2 1 2 — 232381 INSERT,COUPLING 153 33 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 3549931 AIR CYL, 1 1/8 X .63 13
152 82 — — 12
— — — 1 — — 1 — - 4557558 GUARD ASS’Y 157 31 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 5-21028—1 PIN, SPRING .125 DIA x 50| 11
150 — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 980282—-3 CONNECTOR, MALE 1/8NPT X .50 | 80 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-23470-7 SPRING, COMP. LC—-035C—-19] 10
] — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1-21018-6 NUT, HEX, 5/16—24 149 /9 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 907771 GIB, HOUSING 9 |
— — L — [ 1 — 1 - 22374-7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 148 — — 3 2 3 S 2 3 - 980285-2 ELBOW,MALE,SWIVEL 1/8 X .25T | /8 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 318197-2 INSERTER, POD 8
147 /7 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 22733-8 SCR.,BUT.HD.8—-32X.38 /
146 /6 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 907751 HOUSING, INSERT SLIDE 6
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 21007-8 SCR,SOC,SET(1,/4—20X.63) |145 75 — — 5
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 459610-3 MOUNT,FEED BRACKET 144 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 8522472 SLIDE,STRIPPER 74 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 1338955—4 HOLDDOWN, SPRING 4
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 23241-6 BALL,STEEL 145 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 4-22279-9 SPRING, COMP. LC—-026B-9 /5 — — 3 3 3 3 3 S - 2-22733-8 SCR. BUT HD 1/4-20 X .62 3
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 690603—1 SPRING,ASSIST 142 /2 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 679159—1 PLATE, BASE 2
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 141 — — 5 5 5 5 5 5 - 1-21002-6 SCR,SOC HD CP 6-32 X .25 LOK-WEL 7/ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 8522211 HOUSING, APPLICATOR 1
~78|-=77| -6 | =5 | =4 | =3 | =2 | —1 | u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION v —78| =77 =6 | =5 | =4 | =3 | =2 | —1]|u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —78| =77 =6 | =5 | =4 | =3 | =2 | —1|u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION o
A PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWFN%_O.W‘LSON 220CT99 = Tyco Electronics Corporation
& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A USE SEALANT PN 1-23419—5 AS SHOWN. 680878—4,—5 AND —6 ARE T ZoncTes | Yoo medrona Harrisburg, PA 17105~ 3608
A A TEM 175 SHOULD BE PLACED IN—LINE FORINSULATION RANGE . 1401580 D‘M‘ENNCSH‘;NS: IR S “TEBIN S ULTRA—POD APPLICATOR, .187 STRAIGHT
A ITEM NOT SHOWN(SEE Al SHEET 8095> lBETWEEN TUE TERMINATING UNIT AND THE 9. SES;NFGBEOﬁJZEE% -\EV%I\QEET:\)U%\IPN/”,\\IIG\B—?H4§53_1> EEE % - PRODiCTSPEC B T
TOL + 25 APPLK:ATOF\) \/AL\/E STACK APPL|CATOF\J ON A LEAD MAKEF\J @gi Etg i :+ APPLEAT‘ON e SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
A APELIGATOR ON THE AMPOMATOR. A o o e Y ﬁ DOUBLE WIRES TO BE USED ON R L — A1100779(G=680878 =
APPLICATOR ON THE AMPOMATOR. FOR INSULATION RANGE .110—.140 630878—4.—5 AND —6 ONLY. CUSTOVER DRATING e[ T,

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

08JAN2008 9:50am



3 / © 5 4 3 2 T

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - = . Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
© COPYRIGHT  — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A 6 6

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

- SEE SHEET 1 - - -

-
Tl
|
O
(&
(&)
[T
—
O
—_—
@g
?
T
T
\b I

/]

HWi=pi
e
[ =
|
|
I l

TR
LU

|
\
\
\
|
|
A
(T
T |
\I
)
= 7L
—
Vfi
T

@ b [
IR T 120
s E

@ RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF DETAIL A

DETAIL A

/\\ SEE DETAIL A

L

N

90

@
()
a

] i )
1 O (e0
e ©
L —1 ‘ I~
SIS I I ® @
B ‘ * @ ~ - .\ = {17 - ~
| * f " (2 = I IEDIDD
| @iﬁiﬁ 38 1] gy — — —
| \ b 1y | |
- | (23 4 e il gy
(N | | A = T = —
~ ~ ‘ |~ ‘ ,f ] \
i) L — AT IOl | _
N [ R © T [ | -
‘ ssegy N VI
SR i
e
| B o
| _
YA ETY -
., — — O-— | &
/ e 7 @ @/ ‘ ‘ /@
B t v | |
/A O,
A
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P*N 220199 Tvco Electronics C i
CHEOW‘LSON e Emo Electronlcs yCO. ectironics orporatuon
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 260CT99 | NAME
INCHES L.ELBIN ULTRA—POD APPLICATOR, .187 STRAIGHT
0 PLC + _ PRODUCT SPEC
1 PLC + - -
@ E 2 PLC £ - _
3 PLC + - APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + - SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT - AW 00779 @':'680878 _
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE ,‘,‘ SHEET 2 OF 2 RE\/H2

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Q5SEP2007/ 1:03pm




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

